19EW0006580
19EW0006580
19EW0006581

Hon Kyam Maher MLC
Parliament House
North Terrace

Government
of South Australia

Office of the Minister for
Environment and Water

81-95 Waymouth Street
Adelaide SA 5000

GPO Box 1047
Adelaide SA 5001

Tel 08 8463 5680
minister.speirs@sa.gov.au

ADELAIDE SA 5000

Dear Mr Maher

| refer to your application pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act 1991 (the Act) received
by the Office of the Minister for Environment and Water, on 12 September 2019, seeking
access to:

Copies of any and all documents (including but not limited to hard copy or electronic briefings,
minutes, reports, emails, letters, meeting agendas, diary entries and any other
correspondence) between the Minister and/or Minister’s Office staff and the Treasurer
and/or the Treasurer’s Office in regard to any FOI.

Date ranges captured over the above mentioned file numbers:
e 18/03/2018-11/09/2018
e 12/09/2018-11/03/2019
e 12/03/2019-12/09/2019.

DETERMINATION

Searches of documents held by the Office of the Minister for Environment and Water have
found eight (8) documents within scope of your request.

As the Accredited FOI Officer, | have considered the documents and determined to grant you
partial access with out of scope details redacted.

DISCLOSURE LOG

In accordance with PC045 — Disclosure logs for Non-personal information once a
determination has been provided, the Office is required to make information and documents
that have been disclosed available on the Department for Environment and Water website.
Information will be publicised online at https://www.environment.sa.gov.au/about-
us/freedom-of-information/foi-disclosure-log/minister-disclosure-log .

FEES AND CHARGES

There is no charge for processing this application.



YOUR APPEAL RIGHTS

If you are dissatisfied with this determination, you are entitled to exercise your rights to
internal review and appeal as outlined in the attached documentation, by completing the
attached Application for Review of Determination.

If you decide to apply to exercise your rights to review, the completed form must be returned
within 30 days to:

Principal FOI Officer

Office for the Minister for Environment and Water
PO Box 1047

ADELAIDE SA 5001

If you have any queries in relation to the above please contact me on telephone (08) 8463 5680
or email Minister.Speirs@sa.gov.au.

Yours sincerely

N

(gl

Carly McNeill
ACCREDITED FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER
Office of the Minister for Environment and Water

i\ November 2019

Encl: Document schedule
Release documents



Freedom of Information
DOCUMENT SCHEDULE

Reference No: 19EW0006580, 19EW0006579 & 19EW0006581

Office of the Minister for Environment and Water

Copies of any and all documents (including but not limited to hard copy or electronic briefings,
minutes, reports, emails, letters, meeting agendas, diary entries and any other correspondence)
between the Minister and/or Minister’s Office staff and the Treasurer and/or the Treasurer's Office

in regard to any FOI.

Date ranges: 18/03/2018-11/09/2018, 12/09/2018-11/03/2019 &12/03/2019-12/09/2019

Doc - Brief Description . . ..~ Dateof . .Full .~ PartAccessor  Other - -
No o e ~Doc - -Access Refused Access '
Email 17/7/2018 3:17pm
1 R. Colgate 17/7/2019 Partial access
Email 17/7/2019 3:18pm
2 R. Colgate 17/7/2019 Partial access
Email 17/7/2019 12:30pm
3 R. Colgate 171712018 Partial access
Email 17/7/2019 10:16am
4 R. Colgate 171712019 Partial access
Email 17/7/2019 11:01am
5 S Mclnnes 17/7/2019 Partial access
Email 17/7/2019 10:15am
6 R. Colgate 17/7/2019 Partial access
Email 13/12/2018 3:25am
7 K Ross 13/12/2018 Partial access
Email 13/12/2018 3:53am
8 C Wilson 13/12/2018 Partial access




Document 1

From: Colegate, Rachael {DTF) <Rachael.Colegate@sa.gov.au>

Sent: Wedne

sday, 17 July 2019 3:17 PM
Olit of Scons”

P!

Mclnnes, Sally (DEW) <Sally.Mcinnes@sa.gov.au>; Out 6f Scog

Subject: RE: FOI

Has any office’s received FOI's requests regarding James Stevens and Nicolle Flint this
afterncon?

Rachael Colegate
Executive Assistant

to the Hon. Rob Lucas MLC
Treasurer

Level 8, 200 Victoria Square | ADELAIDE SA 5000
T08 8226 1813 erachaelcolepate@sa gov.au

ffennanon contained o dus e-mai message may be confidential and may atzo bo the subject of fegal professional
privilege o puldic inierest mmunity, I you are nct the intended recipiont. any 4se,
disclosvre or copying of this document is unaethorised,



Cut of Scope




From: Colegate, Rachael (DTF) <Rachael.Colegate@sa.gov.ay>
Sent: Wednesday, 17 July 2019 10:16 AM
To- OUtBT SEofEE:




IS:.I..;bie.Ct:. RE Fbl
Good morning everyone

Yes this office has received the same FOI.
Kind regards

Rachael Colegate
Executive Assistant

fo the Hon. Rob Lucas MLC
Treasurer

Level 8, 200 Victoria Sauare | ADELAIDE $A 5000
TOB&E226 1813 e rachaslcnlesate@sa.pov.ay

Idormistion comtsingd in s email message may be confidential aod miay alsc be e subicct of legal profescionsd

priviiege oF peblic inferest innmunily. 17y
disclosuie of copyving of this dacument is enawhorised

gﬁ‘iﬂD"fF;LOg:é””” TR

cidimage004.png@01D18F32.9A5DA460

G are ot e mtenood recipis

fif Aty use,




Document 2

Erom:
To:

Subject:
Date: Wednesday, 17 July, 2019 3:16:45 PM

Has any office’s received FOI's requests regarding James Stevens and Nicolle Flint this
afternoon?

Rachiael Colegate

Executive Assistant

to the Hon. Roh Lucas MLC

Treasurer

Level 8, 200 Victoria Square | ADELAIDE SA 5000
T08 82726 1813 e jachaelcolegate@sa gov.au

Information Con
privilege g puld :
e lnnuiG of Copyig of §

o e intended recipient, any
suthiornod

SRBTE Chan

cictimage004.png@01018F32,9A5DA460

From: Colegate, Rachael (DTF)
Sent: Wednesday, 17 July 2019 12:39 PM
To: QUEGT SEOpESE 5 s s e

Mcinnes, Saliy (DEW) <Sél|§'f.r\./'l'clnnes@sa.goﬁ.éu:»; (

Subject: RE: FOI

This office has also received it.




Out of Scope




From: Colegate, Rachael (DTF) <Rachael Calegate@sa.gov.au>
Sent: Wednesday, 17 July 2019 10:16 AM
ToO

Mclnnes, Sally (DEW) <Sallv.Mclnnes@sa.gov.aus;

Subject:.R.E'f FOL

Good morning everyone

Yes this office has received the same FOL
Kind regards

Rachzel Colegate
Executive Assistant

to the Hon. Rob Lucas MLC
Treasurer

Level 8, 200 Victoria Square | ADELAIDE SA 5000
TO088226 1813 e rachael colepate@sa ooy ay

fedatinaiivn contained in this c-matl messoge may be confidental pad may alse e the subject of legad professional
piivitege of puldic interest immuaity. I you sre 0ot the rlended reoipient, ahy use,
gisclosure or copying of this dogument is unouthiorized

BADYF Loge

cid:image004.png @01018F32.9A5DA460




Out of Scope




Document 3

Erom:
To:
0
Subject: RE: FOI
Data: Wednesday, 17 July, 2019 12:38:39 PM

This office has also received it.




From: Colegate, Rachael {DTF} <Rachael.Colegate®@sa gov.au>

Sent: Wednesday, 17 July 2019 10:16 AM
To: Outof Scope

M'dr'm'e"s, .Salg.y (b'E'W)'{ e e

Subject: RE: FOI

Good morning everyone

Yes this office has received the same FOI.
Kind regards

Rachael Colegate
Executive Assistant

to the Hon, Rob Lucas MLC
Treasurer

Level 8, 200 Victoria Square | ADELAIDE SA 5000
T088226 1813 erachaelcolegate@sa.cov.au

infermaiion contaned i this cunall messege may be confidentizl and may slso be the sulject of tegal professional
privifege of puldic interest immunity. i you ate not the iended reciplent, any use,
discionie of Copying of this docunment is pnauthorisod -




Sfl__l}!i:m[,i)(io




Out'of Scops::



Out of Scope

Document 4




From: Colegate, Rachael (DTF) <Rachael. Y. au>
Sent: Wednesday, 17 July 2019 10:15 AM
To: Qutof Stop




- McInnes, Sally (DEW) <Sailyv.Mcinnes@sa.gov.au>;

Subject: RE: FOI

Good morning everyone

Yes this office has received the same FOI.

Kind regards

Rachael Colegate
Executive Assistant

te the Hon, Rob Lucas MLC
Treasurer

Level 8, 200 Victoria Square | ADELAIDE SA 5000
TO88226 1813 eracharlenleceate@sa ooy au

tho suhicos of legal prafensicnal







Document 5

From: Mclnnes, Sally (DEW) <Sally.McInnes@sa.gov.aus>
Sent: Wednesday, 17 July 2019 11:01 AM

" CciegateRachael(DTF) .<R“aChéél..Co'l.egé:t.é@s.a..gov.é.lb;

Subject: RE: FO! [DLM=For-Official-Use-Only]

For Official Use Only

Ours has arrived too

Sally Mclnnes
A/Office Manager

Office of the Minister for Environment and Water

P: {08) 8463 5675
Level 10, 81-95 Waymouth Street, Adelaide SA 5000
GPO Box 1047, Adelaide SA 5001

environment.sa.gov.au







From: Colegate, Rachael (DTF) <Rachael.Colegate@sa.gov.au>
Sent: Wednesday, 17 July 2018 10:16 AM

Mclnnes, Sally (

DEW) <Sally I\/I.cln.nes@.sé.;;ov.aw;

Subject: RE: FOI

Good morning everyone
Yes this office has received the same FOL
Kind regards

Rachael Colegate
Executive Assistant

1o the Hon. Rob Lucas MLE
Treasurer

Level 8, 200 Victoria Square | ADELAIDE SA 5000
TO8 8226 1813 erachaelcolenate®@sa gov.ay

A message may he comdidental and moy olso be tha subjest of logal professional
o H pou are pof the briended recipiont. any uss,

L‘"T-"';ix.lfn;'j.& O P,







Document @

From:

To:

Subject: TFOT

Date: Wednesday, 17 July, 2019 10:15:51 AM

Good morning everyone
Yes this office has received the same FCI.
Kind regards

Rachael Colegate
Executive Assistant

to the Hon. Reh Lucas MLC
Treasurer

Level 8, 200 Victoria Square | ADELAIDE 34 5000
TO8 8226 1813 e rpchacleologate@sn. sov.au

dfoe Do the sulect of feqgal prafessiconal

Hermation camained in this eonvgi jie iy D canticenivial
: 4 vt BNy HsG

vilone or public intg re gl Hie aitetwied 1o
CHOS e GF COppiig of @ W pnsaicused

SA DTF Lage







Document & 7]

Ross, Ken {DEW)

From: Ross, Ken (DEW)
Sent: Thursday, 13 December, 2018 3:25 PM
To:. gmsofnsc:laure (DTF); Out

Subject: RE: FOI [DLM=For-Official-Use-Only]

Security Classification:
For Official Use Only

For Official Use Only

Hi Claire,

This office got it, | will be emailing regarding reduced scope.
Best

Ken

Ken Rass
Office Manager

Office of the Minister for Environment and Water

P {08) 8483 5675
Level 10, 81-95 Waymouth Street, Adelaide SA 5000
GPO Box 1047, Adelaide SA 5001

environment.sa.gov,au

From: Wilson, Claire {DTF) <Claire.Wilson4@sa.gov.au>
Sent: Thursday, 13 December 2018 3:14 PM

: Out of Scope
Out:of S

oss, Ken (DEW} <Ken.Ross@sa.gov.au>; Ou

Subject: FOI
Afterncon All!
We have received the following FOI from Michael Brown seeking:
All documents tincluding but not limited to reports, briefings. emails, notes, minutes, plans and other documents)
mentioning or related to the areas of Para Hills, Para Hills West, Parafield, Parafield Gardens. Mawson Lakes or

Gleenﬁelds

We have rung Michael Browns EO and requested he natrow the scope Lo perhaps include a subject. He has refused.
Given we do not register correspondence in Objective using suburbs and slso the amount of consultation that

1



would have to occur for each person who wrote 1o us, | am wanling 1o know if anyone else received this FOI and i
50, what sources did you search and key words etc to ensure you had correctly captured every suburb in the
reguest?

Thanks
Claire

Claire Wilseon
Office Manager

Gliice of the Treasurer

The Hon Feb Lugas MLC

Leved T 200 Victotia Sguaie ADELAIDE SA 5000
t 520 41432 e claire.wilsond@sa,qov.au

Infonnation centaned in this c-mal message may e confidenticl and may aiso e the subyoct of
legral professonal priviioge of public nforess imunity Jf you aie not vie intended recipront, any use,
diselooure or copying of this document 1s unatihor oo

Government of South Australia

: Department of Teswsry
ang hinange



Document 9 §

Ross, Ken (DEW)

&)

From: Wilson, Claire (DTF)
Sent: Thursday, 13 December 2018 3:53 PM

" <Ken.Ross@sa.gov;éu>; 0 ; -
Subject: RE: FOI [DLM=For-Official-Use-Only]

Thanks everyone for your responses. |t seems some have been refused the narrowing of scope and some are stitl
waiting to hear. | believe Lucy is going to contact the AGD:FOI email for some advice on where to go from here.
Woutd be good for us all to take the same approach, especially if it’s anticipated to be a big onel.

Claire

Out of Scope.




From: Wilson, Claire (DTF)
Sen(t):___‘{_hurs_glay! 13D

o0ss, Ken (DEW);

::gubject: FOI
Afternoon Alil

We have received the following FO from Michael Brown seeking:

“All documents (inctuding but not limited to reparts, briefings. emails, notes, mirutes, plans and other documents)

mentioning or related to the areas of Para Mills, Para Hills West, Parafield, Paratield Gardens. Mawson Lakes or
Gregnfields.”

2



We have rung Michael Browns EQ and requested he narrow the scope to perhaps include a subject. He has refused.
Given we do not register correspondence in Objective using suburbs and also the amount of consultation that
would have to occur for 2ach person who wrote to us, | am wanling to know if anyone else received this FO and i
s, what sources did you search and key words ete 1o ensure you had correctly capiured every suburh in the
request?

Thanks
Claire

Claire Wilson

Office Manager

Clhce of G Tecasuter

The #Hon Rob Lucas ML C

Level 8 [ 200 Victotie Square ADELAIZE SA 5000
tE20 44480 e clalre.wilsond @sa.gov.ay

Informanon contned i s ¢-manl nicssage fray he confidenrtral and may slso e the sulgeet of
efed professeonal privdege of public mtceost emnunity. IF your s not the miendod recipieni any ase,
disclosurt ar copyriyg of dus doctment is unauthonsed

Government of South Australia

Depariment of Treasuy
and Finatico




